

Public Notice – Board Opportunities

The White County Board of Commissioners will be accepting applications for the following board appointment through November 30, 2023. If you are a resident of White County and are interested in serving on the following board – you may obtain an application for board appointment at the White County Board of Commissioners Office, 1235 Helen Hwy Cleveland, GA 30528 (706)-865-2235 or at www.whitecountyga.gov/county-clerk.

White County Department of Family & Childrens Services Board: The appointee (1) must be able to attend meetings at the White County DFACS Office the second Tuesday of each month at 1:00 p.m. This appointment will be to fulfill the remainder of a five (5) year term to expire June 30, 2028.

Posted 11/08/2023 White County News – Display Ad To Run 11/16 & 11/22 WRWH – Advertise Thru 11/30/2023 P.O. 20248999